

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.4035 OF 2023
Santosh Mahadeo Tayade -Vs-S.T.C.C.S.C. Amravati and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.A.P.Kalmegh, counsel for the petitioner.
Mr.S.A.Ashirgade, Addl.G.P for respondent No.1

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR &
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED : 03.07.2023.

1. The petitioner's claim for grant of validity certificate of belonging to 'Thakur' Scheduled Tribe is pending with the respondent no.1-Scrutiny Committee. Despite that his services have been placed on the supernumerary post by the impugned communication dated 24.04.2023.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in two weeks.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent No.1.
4. Instructions be obtained as regards the period within which the petitioner's Tribe Claim would be decided.
5. In the meanwhile, the services of the petitioner shall not be disturbed for want of validity certificate.

JUDGE

JUDGE