

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4035 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Santosh S/o Mahadeo Tayade ....PETITIONER

V/S

S.t. Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, ....RESPONDENT

Amravati Thr. Vice Chairman/ Jt. Commissioner

And Anr

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 18th February, 2026

**P.C. :**

Issue fresh notice to R.No.2, returnable within six weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**